

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4369 OF 2021

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4657 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.658 OF 2021

Kunjumon Sivarajan Panicker (Since Deceased)

Through Legal Representatives :

Deepika S. Panicker and Ors.

.. Applicants-Org. Appellants

Vs.

Chandravadan Pranalal Doshi and Ors.

.. Respondents

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1896 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.658 OF 2021

Chandravadan Pranalal Doshi and Ors.

.. Applicants-Org. Respondents

None for the Applicants-Original Appellants.

Mr. Suhas B. Rohile, i/by Mr. S.N. Chandrachood, Advocates for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 25TH APRIL, 2024.

PC. :

1. None for the appellants.
2. Time is granted to the appellants to file reply to Interim Application No.1896 of 2024.
3. Stand over to 10th June 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]